Illinois law.
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Section 560.225  Ethics Training

Each natural person required to register as a lobbyist under the Act must complete the ethics training program provided by the Secretary of State (see Section 4.5 of the Act).  Each natural person registered under the Act must complete the training program no later than 30 days after registration or renewal under the Act.  (Section 4.5 of the Act)  The training may address topics including, but not limited to, registration mandates, reporting requirements, prohibited gifts, prohibited board appointments and enforcement powers of the Secretary of State's Office of the Inspector General.  The Secretary of State may include the ethics training for lobbyists as part of the registration process and the training materials may be presented online.  Failure to complete the ethics training by the established deadline may delay the following year's registration and may result in the registrant being reported to the Secretary of State's Office of the Inspector General.

(Source:  Added at 35 Ill. Reg. 12761, effective July 18, 2011)
